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Thursday   7:20 pm Lanes 1 - 16
USBC Certification:

Team Standings
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP

1 15 #15 TPK 71.9 75½ 29½ 71.9 75½ 29½ 11 9523 10687
2 12 Team 12 65.7 69 36 65.7 69 36 10 9748 10579
3 5 #5 NOLANS PUB 61.9 65 40 1 61.9 65 40 10 6096 9810
4 13 #13 PACKAGE 60.5 63½ 41½ 60.5 63½ 41½ 10 8789 10166
5 14 #14 ONE MAN SHORT 58.6 61½ 43½ 7 58.6 61½ 43½ 9 9292 10279
6 6 #6 5 O'CLOCK 57.1 60 45 57.1 60 45 8 7709 10298
7 8 #8 BALLS DEEP 56.7 59½ 45½ 56.7 59½ 45½ 9 8728 10309
8 4 #4 WILL STRIKE I 52.4 55 50 52.4 55 50 8 9286 10390
9 1 #1 WE DON'T GIVE A SPLI 50.5 53 52 4 50.5 53 52 8 8568 10170

10 9 #9 PAUL'S PIANO'S 50.5 53 52 11 50.5 53 52 8 7910 9998
11 7 Team 7 45.2 47½ 57½ 45.2 47½ 57½ 6 8654 10121
12 2 #2 HURRICANES 42.4 44½ 60½ 42.4 44½ 60½ 6 8598 10332
13 10 Team 10 34.3 36 69 34.3 36 69 5 6920 9842
14 11 #11 SPECAL FORCE'S 29.5 31 74 29.5 31 74 3 6702 9882
15 3 #3 WHATEVER ... 28.6 30 75 28.6 30 75 4 6864 9951
16 16 BYE 0 0 0 0 5 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 #8 BALLS DEEP 581 784 704 2069 14 <---> #5 NOLANS PUB 613 608 658 1879 7
3-4 #2 HURRICANES 725 682 624 2031 14 <---> Team 12 672 655 703 2030 7
5-6 #13 PACKAGE 684 627 684 1995 14 <---> #1 WE DON'T GIVE A 631 637 671 1939 7
7-8 #14 ONE MAN SHOR 713 668 601 1982 14 <---> BYE 0 0 0 0 0

9-10 #15 TPK 674 699 723 2096 18 <---> #4 WILL STRIKE I 647 603 715 1965 3
11-12 #6 5 O'CLOCK 685 639 673 1997 14 <---> #3 WHATEVER ... 662 665 630 1957 7
13-14 Team 10 632 610 735 1977 6 <---> Team 7 748 736 637 2121 15
15-16 #9 PAUL'S PIANO'S 623 662 714 1999 14 <---> #11 SPECAL FORCE'S 640 632 710 1982 7

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16

Today  15- 12   5- 13  14-  6   8-  4   1-  9   7-  2  10- 11   3- 16 Position Round- Start Lane - 1
Next Week  10-  3   9- 13  12- 16   4-  1   6- 14  15-  8   5- 11   2-  7

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 687 #8 BALLS DEEP 670 #15 TPK 666 Team 12
Scratch Series 1937 #15 TPK 1919 Team 12 1835 #14 ONE MAN SHORT

Handicap Game 784 #8 BALLS DEEP 748 Team 7 735 Team 10
Handicap Series 2121 Team 7 2096 #15 TPK 2069 #8 BALLS DEEP

Men Scratch Game 258 FRANK KRULISH 248 KENN KONGYINGYONG 248 BRYAN CASTRO
Scratch Series 708 FRANK KRULISH 676 BRYAN CASTRO 673 GINO "VAN" HARREN

Women Scratch Game 214 LAURA LANGDON 171 NANCY KARISH 149 MARYELLEN DAVIS
Scratch Series 529 LAURA LANGDON 431 MARYELLEN DAVIS 417 LINDA ECCARDT

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 743 Team 12 724 #15 TPK 697 #14 ONE MAN SHORT
Scratch Series 2132 Team 12 2001 #15 TPK 1977 #4 WILL STRIKE I

Handicap Game 822 #15 TPK 803 Team 12 797 #5 NOLANS PUB
Handicap Series 2312 Team 12 2254 Team 7 2249 #1 WE DON'T GIVE A SPLIT

Bowlers must have a minimum of 15 games (before bowling) to be listed for high handicap game and series.

Men Scratch Game 299 GINO "VAN" HARREN 288 FRANK KRULISH 280 ANTHONY BROWN
Scratch Series 778 FRANK KRULISH 748 GINO "VAN" HARREN 740 ED BARNETT
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Season High Scores - Continued

Women Scratch Game 217 LAURA LANGDON 178 LINDA ECCARDT 178 KEISHA JAMES
Scratch Series 573 LAURA LANGDON 464 LINDA ECCARDT 456 KEISHA JAMES

Team Rosters
Points Points

ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won
1 - #1 WE DON'T GIVE A SPLIT

73 EDDIE BARNETT 2679 15 178 46 8.0
74 JUSTIN HARRIS 2641 15 176 48 6.0
75 ZACH BORODIN 3248 15 216 12 7.0

2 - #2 HURRICANES
76 FRANK DEGREGOREO 2781 15 185 40 8.0
11 AL SCORCIA 2553 12 212 16 5.5
12 JOE SAUDO 1645 9 182 43 4.0

3 - #3 WHATEVER ...
14 CHRIS FLORIO 1921 15 128 91 5.0
31 JACK BAUR 2418 15 161 62 5.0
13 JOHN MICUCCI 2525 15 172 52 8.0

4 - #4 WILL STRIKE I
9 TIM DUNLEAVY 3045 15 203 24 6.0

37 DESMOND FLYNN 2415 12 201 26 6.0
17 RAMON INESTA 3224 15 214 14 9.0

5 - #5 NOLANS PUB
88 BILL LIGORI 1065 6 177 47 3.0
86 BRIAN BUTTER 1556 12 129 90 7.0
78 KENNY NAPOLITANO 1406 12 117 101 6.0
77 MIKE RYAN 1100 9 122 97 6.0

6 - #6 5 O'CLOCK
79 MIKE SHAW JR. 1884 12 157 65 10.0
49 MIKE SHAW 2625 15 175 49 10.0
50 BILLY CASH 2762 15 184 41 7.0

7 - Team 7
80 TYRONE KING 2386 12 198 28 7.5
87 TIM MASON 560 3 bk181 44 1.0
54 ANTHONY BROWN 2386 12 198 28 6.0
27 JOHN HARRIS 2842 15 189 36 8.0

8 - #8 BALLS DEEP
81 JOE SIBILLA 2709 15 180 45 8.5

2 JIM FLYNN 3236 15 215 13 7.0
1 MIKE JORDING 2252 12 187 38 7.0

9 - #9 PAUL'S PIANO'S
43 LINDA ECCARDT 2135 15 144 77 5.0
67 ANTHONY DURAND 2771 15 184 41 8.0
44 PAUL ECCARDT 3004 15 200 27 7.0

10 - Team 10
20 MARYELLEN DAVIS 1742 12 151 71 6.0
19 NANCY KARISH 2039 15 135 85 6.0
21 LAURA LANGDON 2686 15 179 45 6.0

11 - #11 SPECAL FORCE'S
64 KEISHA JAMES 1279 9 142 79 7.0
39 BOB JACOBS 2315 15 154 68 5.0
83 BOBBY SCARNATI 2278 15 151 71 6.0

12 - Team 12
18 ED BARNETT 2516 12 209 18 9.0
56 ROB THOMPSON 2465 12 205 22 6.0
53 FRANK KRULISH 3651 15 243 0 13.0

13 - #13 PACKAGE
6 FRANK RAICALDO 1934 9 214 14 9.5
5 FRANK CALVIN 2732 15 182 43 7.0
4 LEON PAVONE 2950 15 196 30 7.0

14 - #14 ONE MAN SHORT
24 BASIL BASCETTA 2770 15 188 37 4.5
23 KEN CARDINAL 2589 12 215 13 12.0
47 GINO "VAN" HARREN 2685 12 223 6 8.0

15 - #15 TPK
33 KENN KONGYINGYONG 3174 15 211 17 10.0
85 KELLY STRAUB 2910 15 194 32 11.0
84 BRYAN CASTRO 3439 15 229 0 8.5

16 - BYE
71 VACANT 0 0 170 54 1.0
72 VACANT 0 0 170 54 2.0
70 VACANT 0 0 170 54

High Individual Match Points
Men 13 FRANK KRULISH 12 KEN CARDINAL 11 KELLY STRAUB
Women 7 KEISHA JAMES 6 NANCY KARISH 6 MARYELLEN DAVIS

High Match Points: Regular Team Members

z Men   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
FRANK KRULISH 3651 15 243 288 778 258 234 216 708
KEN CARDINAL 2589 12 215 257 702 214 185 181 580
KELLY STRAUB 2910 15 194 245 612 194 244 174 612
KENN KONGYINGYONG 3174 15 211 262 687 203 198 248 649
MIKE SHAW 2625 15 175 209 555 168 180 189 537
MIKE SHAW JR. 1884 12 157 184 512 162 144 170 476
FRANK RAICALDO 1934 9 214 268 718 a204 a204 a204 612
RAMON INESTA 3224 15 214 267 708 201 176 243 620
ED BARNETT 2516 12 209 269 740 198 205 236 639
JOE SIBILLA 2709 15 180 245 577 140 245 192 577
BRYAN CASTRO 3439 15 229 279 735 224 204 248 676
JOHN MICUCCI 2525 15 172 214 547 194 150 177 521
JOHN HARRIS 2842 15 189 229 643 229 214 200 643
GINO "VAN" HARREN 2685 12 223 299 748 237 224 212 673
ANTHONY DURAND 2771 15 184 253 609 149 174 223 546
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High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
EDDIE BARNETT 2679 15 178 225 608 183 208 182 573
FRANK DEGREGOREO 2781 15 185 243 641 194 201 191 586
TYRONE KING 2386 12 198 254 676 211 191 148 550
MIKE JORDING 2252 12 187 226 594 169 226 172 567
JIM FLYNN 3236 15 215 279 706 175 216 243 634
LEON PAVONE 2950 15 196 244 649 222 168 202 592
FRANK CALVIN 2732 15 182 224 617 172 169 192 533
PAUL ECCARDT 3004 15 200 248 640 182 212 210 604
BILLY CASH 2762 15 184 234 617 200 160 159 519
ZACH BORODIN 3248 15 216 278 724 200 157 222 579
BRIAN BUTTER 1556 12 129 186 472 118 99 123 340
TIM DUNLEAVY 3045 15 203 246 676 228 180 167 575
DESMOND FLYNN 2415 12 201 247 628 160 189 247 596
ANTHONY BROWN 2386 12 198 280 650 211 234 192 637
ROB THOMPSON 2465 12 205 239 645 179 179 214 572
JUSTIN HARRIS 2641 15 176 232 566 147 171 166 484
MIKE RYAN 1100 9 122 147 406 0
KENNY NAPOLITANO 1406 12 117 155 408 110 113 137 360
BOBBY SCARNATI 2278 15 151 199 504 124 130 199 453
AL SCORCIA 2553 12 212 268 684 246 214 165 625
CHRIS FLORIO 1921 15 128 159 438 122 151 115 388
JACK BAUR 2418 15 161 212 539 143 161 135 439
BOB JACOBS 2315 15 154 189 520 166 152 161 479
BASIL BASCETTA 2770 15 188 226 626 213 210 159 582
JOE SAUDO 1645 9 182 215 599 0
BILL LIGORI 1065 6 177 244 561 160 171 173 504
TIM MASON 560 3 bk181 201 560 0

" Women   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
KEISHA JAMES 1279 9 142 178 456 a132 a132 a132 396
NANCY KARISH 2039 15 135 171 434 115 128 171 414
MARYELLEN DAVIS 1742 12 151 168 454 149 133 149 431
LAURA LANGDON 2686 15 179 217 573 167 148 214 529
LINDA ECCARDT 2135 15 144 178 464 148 132 137 417

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Enter Div Label

z Men   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
FRANK BRENNAN bk144 77 969 6 179 486 0 0
ADHAM BRIGHT bk188 37 602 3 245 602 0 0
DAN CONLAN 170 54 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHRIS CYPRESS 170 54 0 0 0 0 0 0
GLENN DeGennaro bk218 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOHN DEMELFI 175 49 1055 6 233 541 183 165 166 514 649
ANDY GEORGE 170 54 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHARLES HARRIS bk213 15 0 0 0 0 0 0
JAYSON HARRIS bk197 29 0 0 0 0 0 0
THOMAS JOSEPH bk143 78 485 3 191 485 0 0
KOBI LEIFER 170 54 0 0 0 0 0 0
ANDREW LINDER bk193 33 0 0 0 0 0 0
PETER LIVRANTI 170 54 0 0 0 0 0 0
JACK McPHERRAN 170 54 0 0 0 0 0 0
HARRIS MIRZA 170 54 0 0 0 0 0 0
PETER PALMINTERI 170 54 0 0 0 0 0 0
GERI ROSAMILIA bk114 104 0 0 0 0 0 0
MORGAN SCHNAARS 170 54 0 0 0 0 0 0
MIKE SHAW JR 170 54 0 0 0 0 0 0
RICH SIPILA bk189 36 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOSEPH TOSCANO 170 54 0 0 0 0 0 0
AMRI TURNAGE 170 54 0 0 0 0 0 0
ANTHONY WHO 170 54 0 0 0 0 0 0
NATHANIEL WILLIAMS 170 54 0 0 0 0 0 0
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total

" Women   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
KELLY BRENNAN bk109 108 0 0 0 0 0 0
MAGGIE CRUZ 150 72 0 0 0 0 0 0
LISA GIGLIA 150 72 0 0 0 0 0 0
MARIE HANKE 150 72 0 0 0 0 0 0
TAMMY HARRIS 150 72 0 0 0 0 0 0
FLO MUI bk157 65 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOANNE RUSSO 150 72 0 0 0 0 0 0
MARISSA SHAW 150 72 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHRISSY STELLA 150 72 0 0 0 0 0 0
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